
121920
ABBEY MILLS.
A SPECIMEN BOOK OF PAPERS PRODUCED AT ABBEY
MILLS.
With Selected Examples of Printing by Various Processes.

Grosvenor, Charter and Co., 1958.
Small 4to, unpaginated. A very good hardback copy in fair
dust jacket. Includes numerous paper samples with printing
examples. Slightly foxed.
Click here to order
$60

121923
ARCHES, CREVECOEUR, FAYA, RIVES, & SAINTE-MARIE
PAPER MILLS.
ARJOMARI.

Arches, Crevecoeur, Faya, Rives, & Sainte-Marie Paper Mills,
1958.
4to, 54pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A very good
hardback copy. Slight wear near top of spine.
French text.
Click here to order
$50

121877
THE ASSOCIATION OF MAKERS OF ESPARTO PAPERS.
ESPARTO PAPER.

Newman Neame, 1956.
Small 4to, unpaginated. A very good hardback copy with faded
spine. Includes a variety of paper samples bound in.
Click here to order
$60

121918
BALSTON, J. N.
THE ELDER JAMES WHATMAN.
England's Greatest Paper Maker (1702 - 1759).

J. N. Balston, 1992.
2 Vols., 4to, 362, 330pp. A very good hardback set in like dust
jackets. Limited to 350 copies.
Click here to order
$300

121886
BALSTON, Thomas.
WILLIAM BALSTON: PAPER-MAKER 1759 - 1849.

Methuen, 1954.
8vo, 172pp. A very good hardback copy in edgeworn dust
jacket with losses. Inscribed by the author.
Click here to order
$60
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121873
BARRETT, Timothy.
JAPANESE PAPERMAKING.
Traditions, Tools, and Techniques.

Weatherhill, 1983.
Small 4to, 317pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket
with faded spine.
Click here to order
$60

121879
BARRETT, Timothy.
NAGASHIZUKI: THE JAPANESE CRAFT OF HAND
PAPERMAKING.

Bird & Bull Press, 1979.
Small 4to, 120pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good
hardback copy. Handprinted on B & B Nagashizuki paper and
bound in decorated boards. This edition limited to 300 copies,
of which this is number 55.
Click here to order
$400

121914
BAYLDON, Oliver & GRAHAM, Rigby (Illustrator).
THE PAPER MAKER'S CRAFT.

Twelve by Eight Press, Leicester, 1965.
Small 4to, 19pp. A near fine hardback copy. Printed by hand
on handmade paper with signature from papermaker. This
edition limited to less than 400 copies, of which this copy is
number 11.
Click here to order
$200

121883
BRINGHURST, Robert.
PALATINO.
The Natural History of a Typeface.

The Book Club of California 2016.
8vo, 292pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A very
good hardback copy with slightly faded spine housed in very
good slipcase. Limited to 300 numbered and signed copies of
which this is number 163
Click here to order
$400

121888
CATICH, Edward M.
THE ORIGIN OF THE SERIF.

The Catfish Press, 1968.
Small 4to, 310pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. An
essay tracing the role of the serif in brush writing and in stone
cutting with accompanied illustrations. Edition limited to 1400
copies.
Click here to order
$175
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121871
CLAPPERTON, R. H.
PAPER AND ITS RELATIONSHIP TO BOOKS.

J. M. Dent and Sons, 1934.
12mo, 56pp. A very good hardback copy with marbled boards.
Dustjacket edgeworn and foxed.
Click here to order
$40

121915
CLAPPERTON, R. H.
THE PAPER-MAKING MACHINE.

Pergamon Press, 1967.
4to, 365pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good hardback
copy in like dust jacket. Includes numerous foldout plates on
paper making machinery.
Click here to order
$300

121471
CLAPPERTON, R. H., & HENDERSON, W.
MODERN PAPER-MAKING.

Basil Blackwell, 1947. Third edition.
Large 8vo, 380pp with advertisements. Black & white
illustrations. A good hardback copy. Corners lightly rubbed
with minor bumps to edges of boards. Offsetting to endpages.
Click here to order
$50

121500
CROSS, C. F., & BEVAN, R. I.
A TEXT- BOOK OF PAPER-MAKING.

E. & F. N Spon, London, 1916. Fourth edition.
8vo, 507pp with advertisements. Black & white illustrations. A
very good hardback copy. Spine a little faded.
Click here to order
$100

121907
DE LALANDE, Joseph.
THE ART OF MAKING PAPER.

The Plough Press, 1978,
8vo, 31pp. Folding black & white plates. A very good
hardback copy. Reprinted from the European Magazine, 1 Nov
1789.
Click here to order
$40
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120624
DE LALANDE, Joseph.
THE ART OF PAPERMAKING.
Translated by Richard MacIntyre Atkinson.

The Ashling Press, 1976.
Folio, 118pp. Black & white illustrations. A near fine hardback
copy bound in half-leather. Deckled fore edge. Signed by
papermaker and publisher, Ian V. O'Casey. Printed on rag
mould-made paper with decorative handmade papers for
illustrations and endpapers felted by O'Casey. The book covers
the craft of papermaking, including the history of paper, raw
materials, tools, and techniques used in the process. It also
details the making of paper by hand as well as techniques for
producing different types of paper. Limited to 450 copies of
which this is number 236.
Click here to order
$750

121927
FINE, Ruth E.
CLAIRE VAN VLIET: PAPERWORK.

The Janus Press, 1978.
Square 8vo, unpaginated pamphlet. Printed on hand made
paper with covers of Zaan paper made of old hemp ship rope.
With sample art piece tipped in.
Click here to order
$80

121929
GEORGES LANG.
LA FEUILLE BLANCHE [THE WHITE SHEET]
Special Issue.

Georges Lang, n.d. [c. 1950s].
Small 4to, 153pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A
very good paperback copy housed in good card case. Product
catalogue to commemorate Louis-Nicholas Robert, inventor of
the paper machine.
Click here to order
$100

121887
GIDE, Andre.
LOGBOOK OF THE COINERS.

8vo, 67pp. A very good hardback copy. Limited to 500
numbered copies bound to the design of the Curwen Press.
Click here to order
$50
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121906
GREEN, J. Barcham.
ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YEARS OF PAPERMAKING
BY HAND AT HAYLE MILL, MAIDSTONE ENGLAND.

Maidstone, 1960.
8vo, 27pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A very good
paperback copy. Printed on hand-made Linton 25 lb. Light
Toned Medieval Demy, the cover is one of the modern Marble
papers produced by Messrs. Douglas Cockerell and Son of
Letchworth, England on Green's hand-made paper. Limited to
1000 numbered copies. A limited number, this copy included,
are signed by J. Barcham Green. Previous owner's details.
Click here to order
$90

121912
GREEN, J. Barcham.
PAPER MAKING BY HAND IN 1967.

Maidstone, 1967.
8vo, 33pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A near fine
hardback copy. Printed on hand-made paper and limited to
1000 numbered copies of which this number 914.
Click here to order
$90

120622
HEAWOOD, Edward.
MONUMENTA CHARTAE PAPYRACEAE HISTORIAM
ILLUSTRANTIA.
I Watermarks, Mainly of the 17th & 18th Century.

The Paper Publications Society, Holland, 1950.
4to, 154pp with 533 black & white plates. Quarter leather. A
very good hardback copy. Minor marks to edges of text block.
Covers very slightly rubbed. The work reproduces 4078
watermarks arranged alphabetically by subject. Completed by
five indexes including sources of reproductions of watermarks
- only finished by a colleague after the death of the author.
Limited to 300 copies of which this is number 146.
Click here to order
$500

121884
HERRING, Richard.
PAPER & PAPER MAKING: ANCIENT AND MODERN.

Longman, Green, Longman, Roberts, & Green, London, 1863.
Third edition.
8vo, 134pp. A good, foxed hardback copy. Some pencil
annotations throughout. Front binding starting.
Click here to order
$400

121921
HUGHES, Sukey.
WASHI: THE WORLD OF JAPANESE PAPER.

Kodansha International, 1978. Deluxe Edition.
4to, 450pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A fine
hardback copy housed in like clamshell case. Additional card
case lightly bumped. Includes various paper samples, including
plain papers, special and decorated papers and two book
papers from the 18th and 19th century. Limited to 1000 copies
of which this is number 871.
Click here to order
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$350

121916
HUNTER, Dard.
MY LIFE WITH PAPER.
An Autobiography.

Alfred A. Knopf, 1958.
8vo, 236pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good hardback
copy in like dust jacket with faded spine.
Click here to order
$90

121876
IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES.
DYES FOR PAPER.
Volume 1: Direct Dyes.

Imperial Chemical Industries, 1972.
Large 8vo, unpaginated. A very good ring binder product
catalogue with collection of sample dyes.
Click here to order
$90

121911
J. JASLAM & CO.
THE BOOK OF TRADE SECRETS, RECIPES AND
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RENOVATING, REPAIRING,
IMPROVING & PRESERVING OLD BOOKS & PRINTS.

J. Haslam & Co., 1910. Second Edition.
12 mo, 43pp. A fair paperback copy. Wear to spine.
Click here to order
$50

121880
KNIPE, George T. et al.
THE UNIFYING ELEMENT.
The Creative Use of Paper.

The Wynkyn De Worde Society, 1963.
8vo, 48pp. A very good hardback copy with minor wear to
spine. With essays from notable papermakers and paper
merchants.
Click here to order
$40
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121477
LIBBY, C.Earl (Editor).
PULP AND PAPER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.
Volume II: Paper.

McGraw-Hill Book Company, 1962.
8vo, 415pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good hardback
copy. Slight foxing.
Click here to order
$25

121908
LOEBER, E.G.
SUPPLEMENT TO E.J. LABARRE DICTIONARY AND
ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF PAPER AND PAPER-MAKING.

Swets & Zeitlinger, Amsterdam, 1967.
8vo, 104pp. A very good hardback copy in good dust jacket.
Previous owner's inscription. From the library of papermaker J.
Barcham Green with his name label.
Click here to order
$50

121910
LORING, Rosamond B.
DECORATED BOOK PAPERS.

Harvard University Press, 1973. Third Edition.
8vo, 171pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good hardback
copy in dust jacket with faded spine.
Click here to order
$40

121872
MARET, Russell.
VISIONARIES & FANATICS.

The Legacy Press, 2021.
Large 8vo, 140pp. Colour illustrations. A near fine hardback
copy in like dust jacket. Essays on the art of private press and
type design.
Click here to order
$100

121919
MARTIN, Douglas.
A SONG IN FAVOUR OF BUNDLING.

Orpheus Press for the Twelve by Eight Press, 1961.
Small 4to, unpaginated. A near fine hardback copy. Printed on
handmade paper made out of old bed sheets. This edition
limited to 200 copies, of which this copy is number 198.
Click here to order
$200
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121881
MORISON, Stanley.
THE TYPOGRAPHIC ARTS.
Two Lectures.

Theodore Brun, London. 1949.
8vo, 106pp, with black and white illustrations. A very good
hardback copy in full brown leather with gold decorative
lettering and illustration. Rear cover has one long mark and
extremities of leather slightly worn. Fore edges tanned.
Previous owner's signature. Limited de Luxe edition. 250
copies printed, of which this is copy number 122.
Click here to order
$100

121878
MORRIS, Henry.
THE BIRD & BULL COMMONPLACE BOOK.
Instructions for amateur papermakers with notes and
observations on private presses, book printing and some people
involved in these activities.

Bird & Bull Press, 1971.
4to, 65pp with various paper samples and related miscellany
bound within. Includes an odd piece of Americana housed in a
pocket mounted on the rear board - a brass token from a
Denver brothel. Limited to 250 copies, this copy out of series
with an inscription to British printer, Will Carter. A near fine
copy housed in slightly edgeworn, faded slipcase.
Click here to order
$350

121875
MORRIS, Henry.
OMNIBUS.
Instructions for amateur papermakers with notes and
observations on private presses, book printing and some people
involved in these activities.

Bird & Bull Press, 1967.
8vo, 121pp. Printed on hand-made Bird & Bull paper with
bound in paper samples. Also included is a sample of paper
made a De Schoolmeester Mill in Westzaan, Holland. Bound
in quarter morocco by Sangorski & Sutcliffe. Limited to 500
numbered copies with gift inscription from the author. A fine
copy.
Click here to order
$500

121909
MORRIS, William.
A NOTE BY WILLIAM MORRIS ON HIS AIMS IN
FOUNDING THE KELMSCOTT PRESS

Irish University Press, 1969.
8vo, 70pp. Black & white illustrations. A near fine hardback
copy. Reprinted from the 1898 Kelmscott Press edition. This
was the last book printed at the press.
Click here to order
$100
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121505
NORRIS, F. H.
PAPER AND PAPER MAKING

Oxford University Press, 1952.
Large 8vo, 353pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good
hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket. Foxed.
Click here to order
$40

121913
THE PENNY MAGAZINE.
PAPER & PRINTING: THE NEW TECHNOLOGY OF THE
1830s.

The Plough Press, 1982.
Small 4to, 39pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good
hardback copy. Limited to 250 copies.
Click here to order
$80

121926
THE PLOUGH PRESS.
INDIAN HAND MADE PAPERS.

The Plough Press, 1977.
8 samples of Nepalese & Indian hand made paper loose in card
folder.
Click here to order
$100

121820
PRITSCHOW, Karl et al.,
LES FILIGRANES: DICTIONNAIRE HISTORIQUE DES
MARQUES DU PAPIER.
Historical Dictionary of Papermarks.

Georg Olms, 1984.
4 Vols., Large 8vo. unpaginated. A near fine hardback set
bound in orange cloth. Facsimile edition of the 1923 Von Karl
W. Hiersemann edition. An extensive work on paper and
papermaking history with a full catalogue of watermarks.
French text.
Click here to order
$500

121917
RAGAB, Hassan.
THE NATURE AND MAKING OF PAPYRUS.

The Elmete Press, 1973.
8vo, 69pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A very good
hardback copy with slight foxing to boards. Hand-bound and
printed on hand-made paper. An out of series copy of a limited
edition of 495 copies. This copy unsigned and unnumbered.
Click here to order
$90

121924
SHANBEN, Guji.
RARE BOOKS.

Shanghai wen yi chu ban she, Shanghai, 2003
8vo, 283pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A very
good hardback copy in like dust jacket.
Chinese text.
Click here to order
$50
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121922
SHIMURA, Asao.
KAMI '89.

The Cannabis Press, 1992.
4to, 216pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good
paperback copy.
Japanese text.
Click here to order
$100

121497
SHORTER, Alfred H.
PAPER MAKING IN THE BRITISH ISLES.
An Historical and Geographical Study.

David & Charles, 1971.
8vo, 272pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good hardback
copy in like dust jacket. Slight foxing to top edge.
Click here to order
$40

121467
SINDALL, R. W.
PAPER TECHNOLOGY.
An Elementary Manual.

Charles Griffin and Co., 1910.
8vo, 269pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good hardback
copy in like dust jacket. Corners rubbed with light marking to
spine.
Click here to order
$50

121885
SOTERIOU, Alexandra.
GIFT OF CONQUERORS: HAND PAPERMAKING IN INDIA.

Mapin Publishing, 1999.
4to, 246pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. A fine
hardback copy housed in good clamshell case which has minor
wear to extremities. Traces the thousand-year history of hand
papermaking in India. Includes list of Indian hand
papermakers, fibre list (with botanical and local names),
bibliography, and map.
Click here to order
$100

121931
SUTTON, R. I.
CLOSER THAN BREATHING.
Seven Tales.

The Harebrained Press, 2023.
This hand-made, limited-edition volume is created exclusively
by the writer herself, using the traditional bookmaking crafts.
Featuring images engraved by artist, Kain White, this work is a
unique and independent tribute to art and craftsmanship.
Available as the Red Book (Deluxe Series) and the Blue Book
(Classic Series).
Click here to order
$Visit www.theharebrainedpress.com for details.
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121882
TSCHICHOLD, Jan.
TREASURY OF ALPHABETS AND LETTERING.
150 Complete Alphabets with 64 Pages of Text and Explanation.

Reinhold Publishing, 1966.
4to, 236pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good hardback
copy in good dust jacket. Minor marks to top edge of text
block.
Click here to order
$50

121928
W. S. HODGKINSON & CO.
WOOKEY HOLE MILL.

W. S. Hodgkinson & Co. 1950.
A very good specimen booklet of 11 samples. Minor mark to
cover.
Click here to order
$40

121874
WAKEMAN, Geoffrey.
TWENTIETH CENTURY ENGLISH VAT PAPER MILLS.

The Plough Press, 1980.
Large 8vo, 123pp. A near fine copy. Bound in quarter blue
morocco and printed by hand on T.H. Saunders mould made
paper with paper samples, maps and photographs bound in.
Spine faded. Rear pocket with additional samples. Limited to
102 copies of which this is number 43.
Click here to order
$1000

121925

WATERMARKS.

Small 4to, 25pp. Black & white illustrations. A very good
hardback copy. A handmade publication detailing the authors
experience with paper watermarks. Printed script on handmade
paper.
Click here to order
$150
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